
East Honolulu + Windward  -Kaimuki, Hawaii Kai, Enchanted Lake, Kailua, Kaaawa, Kaneohe

Area Focus Day Leader Phone Email

Kaaawa Open to all
McKay & Momi 
Ernestburg 216-4677

Enchanted Lake Regional Staff Care Groups Wednesday Rick Botelho rickbotelho@enewhope.org

Kailua Open to all Friday Joel & Brenda Kumabe 225-9977 jkumabe@hawaii.rr.com

Kaneohe Closed Friday Earl & Cynthia Guillermo 864-9213 cynthia@enewhope.org

Kaimuki Married Couples alt. Friday Randy Kunimura 237-0248 randlka@gmail.com

Kaimuki Men's Tuesday Christopher Nishimura 927-7860 cynishimura@yahoo.com

Kaimuki Open to all Tuesday Cris & Rose Lariosa 232-8752 jamsun84@yahoo.com

Kaimuki Open to all Thursday Cliff Miyashiro 551-1978 cliffy575@aol.com

Kaimuki & Moanalua Open to all Sunday Chuck & Ana Long 732-7019 longat@hawaii.rr.com

Varies Open to all 30 somethings Saturday Jennifer Morita Closed

Call for info Open to all Korean Kevin Lee 753-6661 klee02@yahoo.com

Kahala Women's Korean 40+ Monday Simon Lee 386-0858 kmslee@hotmail.com

Kahala Men's Impact Monday Carl Higashi 228-6030

Kahala Zippy's Regional Staff Care Groups Friday Sam Kapu samkapu@enewhope.org

Niu Valley Women Saturday Mail Clay/Aries Jackson 489-4016 ariesm0417@yahoo.com

Hawaii Kai Married Couples alt. Fri Kaulana/Dianne Park 227-0812

Hawaii Kai Open to all Friday Rann Watumull Closed

Hawaii Kai Leadership Life Tuesday Rick Botelho 554-6903 rickb@enewhope.org

Hawaii Kai Town Ctr Regional Staff Care Groups Wednesday Jera Silva Jerasilva@enewhope.org

Koko Marina Men's Kupuna Impact Monday Howard Yamamoto 395-3629
Koko Marina Men's Impact Monday Brian Maruya 429-1650 bmaru71@hawaii.rr.com


